

Memo no:- 244

Dated - 21/11/2023

1ST CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

in connection with N.I.Q No - 01/EE/NBDD of 2023-24

Due to some typing error following changes are to be made in the N.I.Q no:- 01/EE/NBDD of 2023-24 ,

dated:- 8th Nov,2023

In the N.I.Q at terms and conditions para at Sl no. 4 it is mentioned "**Initial contract period will be of one year**". Which is to be read as "**Initial contract period will be of 6 (six) months**". All other terms and conditions will remain same.

Sd-Executive Engineer North Bengal Design Division, <u>Club Road, Jalpaiguri</u>

Dated - 21/11/2023

Memo no:- 244/1(10)

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1) The Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 2) The Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle-I, Debibari, Coochbehar.
- 3) The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 4) The Sub-Divisional Officer, North Bengal Design Sub Division-I, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 5) The Sub-Divisional Officer, North Bengal Design Sub Division-IV, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 6) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Investigation Sub-Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 7) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Sub-Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 8) The Divisional Accountant, North Bengal Design Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 9) Notice Board.

10)Establishment Section of this office.

Sd-

Executive Engineer North Bengal Design Division, <u>Club Road, Jalpaiauri</u>